
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017061-2025 

Contract

DHSC: Group Finance: Financial Information
Consolidation System

Department of Health & Social Care

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017061

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04565c  

Published 25 April 2025, 2:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health & Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Emma Grace Hudson

Email

emma.hudson@dhsc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1132545771

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017061-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017061-2025
mailto:emma.hudson@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DHSC: Group Finance: Financial Information Consolidation System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement is to procure a hosting service for a Hyperion Financial Management (HFM)
system including service and technical support. The system is known locally as the Financial
Information Consolidation System (FICS).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £372,900

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72260000 - Software-related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Financial Information Consolidation System (FICS). The System is built on Oracle
Performance Management Enterprise Edition and is used to consolidate DHSC accounting
group financial data. As well as the hosting and support requirement, the requirement may
also, at the correct time, consider solutions to improve data collection and load from source
systems, as well as reporting formats, that could be deployed in future as a bolt on to the
existing software, and similarly review methods used to view reports and interrogate data.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 55

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Value — this information is considered by the supplier to be commercially sensitive
information. The authority is not publishing the value so as not to prejudice the legitimate
commercial interest of the supplier



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-013993

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/013993-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brovanture Limited

The White House, 2 Meadrow, Godalming, Surrey, GU73HN

Surrey

GU2 7YD

Telephone

+44 7769740946

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

05582633

Internet address

http://www.brovanture.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Lowest offer: £372,900 / Highest offer: £616,500 taken into consideration

http://www.brovanture.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T18:10:30+0100
	TCPDF




